To, Honourable Chairman, Fee Regulating Authority, Maharashtra State, Mumbai.

Revision Application against the final fee declaration

1)	Name of the Applicant	: Chhatrapati Shahu Mahara	i Shikshan Sanstha's

Chh. Shahu College Of Engineering

2) Address : Kanchanwadi, Paithan Road,

Aurangabad.

Mobile No.: 9921434999. Email Id: fo@csmss.org

Land Line No. 0240-6646464

3) Nature of the decision against which revision is sought :-

a) Nature of the decision: - Final Fee Fixation, Name of the course:- Engineering Post Graduate

Academic Year:- 2015-2016

b) Date of the Decision: - 09-Sep-2015.

- c) Date of the publication of the said declaration on official 09-Sep-2015.
 Website / Notice board of Fee Regulating Authority.
- 4) Reasons for condonation of delay, if any -N/A
- 5) Grounds on which the revision is sought :
 - a) We didn't received any explanation/clarification/worksheet /Calculation sheets for reduction of fees
 - b) _____
- 6) Date of supply of copy of revision to other parties :-18-12-2015 (i.e. Students / Parents / Institutions etc.)
- 7) Whether the person filling revision is:- College Student/Parent and/or College/Institute

Date: 18/12/2015 Place: Aurangabad.

Dr. Ulhas Shinde

p Dean

Encl:-

6 S.M.S.S. Chh. Shahu College of Engineering

1) Receipt of supply of the copy of revision to the other parities.

- 2) Documents in support of grounds on which revision is preferred.
 - a) Computation of Proposed Fees A.Y.2015-16. (By College)
 - b) Audited Balance Sheet- 2014-15.



Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj Shikshan Sanstha's



CHH. SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING



Kanchanwadi, Paithan Road, Aurangabad- 431 002 Ph. No.: 0240-6646373, 6646350 Fax: 0240-2379015, 2379355 Website: www.csmssengg.org, Email: shahuengg@gmail.com

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & DTE (Govt. of Maharashtra) & Affiliated to Dr. BAMU. Aurangabad.

DTE Code: 2533

NOTICE

Notice is given to all students of Engineering Post Graduate course AY (2015-16) that

- Management of the institute has submitted its Fee Approval Proposal AY (2015-16) to Fee Regulating Authority on 28/06/2015 along with audited accounts for financial year 2014-15, Management has sought for approval of proposed fees at Rs. 96,624/-
- 2. Fee Regulating Authority, in its meeting dt. 09/09/2015 as per minutes of agenda item no. 3(a) has approved the Final Fee for Engineering Post Graduate course, for AY-2015-16 at Rs.68,000/-
- 3. Management has filed the revision against the said decision of Fee Regulating Authority on 18/12/2015. Copy of Revision is attached herewith.
- 4. Student / Parents can have the full access to the original Fee Approval Proposal along with all relevant documents and audited accounts; they are kept in the office and will be available between 9.30 AM to 5.30 PM on all working days.
- 5. Students / Parents can also remain present for hearing before Fee Regulating Authority at the time and dates notified by Fee Regulating Authority and further their say.
- 6. Fee Regulating Authority has fixed the hearing at office of the Fee Regulating Authority, M.S., Room No. 305. Government Polytechnic Building, 49, Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051. Students / Parents may remain present for the hearing and further their say if any. Date of hearing will be intimated.

Date: 18/12/2015

 S.M.S.S. Chh. Shahu College of Engineering Kanchanwadi, Aurangabad For Principal

